\$40.00 27715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewsProNet Interactive, LLC		I11/19/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewsProNet, Inc.
Street Address:	80 SW 8th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2230
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2771538	INVESTING IN AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5619899811

Email: TMBoca@FGGBB.com

Correspondent Name: Jon Gibbons

Address Line 1: 551 NW 77th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 111

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9040-T0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon Gibbons
Signature:	/Jon Gibbons/
	INAULIVIANN

900148593 REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0866

Date:	11/25/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=SKMBT_C25309112004120#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NewsProNet Interactive, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an office at 5535 Cord Grass Lane, Melbourne Beach FL 32951, and is the owner of the following trademark application registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Filed Date
INVESTING IN AMERICA	2,771,538	10/02/2001

WHEREAS, NewsProNet, Inc., a Florida Corporation, having an office at 80 SW 8th Street, Suite 2230, Miami, FL 33130, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of NewsProNet Interactive, LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NewsProNet Interactive, LLC hereby assigns to NewsProNet, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark registration listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks listed above and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Miami, FL, this _____ day of November, 2009.

RECORDED: 11/25/2009

NewsProNet Interactive, LLC

Robert J. Rodriguez, Chairman of

NewsProNet Interactive, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004103 FRAME: 0868